OCD-ARTESIA

Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OM B No 1004-0137
Expires March 31, 200

Lease Senal No.

SUNDRY N	IOTICES	AND	REPORTS	ON	WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

	NMLC 068545					
	6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
_	7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No NMNM 71016X					
	8 Well Name and No. Poker Lake Unit #183Q 9 API Well No					
	30-015-33224 10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Nash Draw (Delaware/BS Avalon Sd)					
	11 County or Parish, State Eddy Co., NM					
રા	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA					
ta	rt/Resume) Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other Drilling Sundry					
b I	andon					
re	ny proposed work and approximate duration thereof e vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones and subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once ation, have been completed, and the operator has					
815'. Cemented with 150 sx Thixotropic + 5 1.34). Set casing shoe at 815'. Displace plug - held ok. Drilled 7-7/8" hole to 7394'. Ran 150 tent in two stages. Stage 1: 130 sx CemCrete + by 235 sx CemCrete + 0.2% D046 + 0.3% D065 d by 110 bbls mud. Bumped plug w/2281 psi - 2: 1000 sx 50/50 Poz 'C' + 10% D020 + 0.2% wt 14.8, yld 1.33) tail. Displace with 113 bbls rey, TOC 1750'. Top out #1 with 350 sx Class C Pumped 25 sx to surface. Rig released on						
Δ	ACCEPTED FOR RECORD					
	APH 6 2000					

NENNY, U. C., 330° FNL & 1980° FWL, Sec 7, T24S, R30E, Mer NMP 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Acadrace	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instru	7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No			
Poker Lake Unit #183Q 9 API Will 09 3a Address P. O. Box 2760 Midland, TX 79702 4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec. T. R. M., or Survey Description) NERW, UL C, 330* FNL & 1980* FWL, Sec 7, T24S, R30E, Mer NMP Lat N 32.238389, Lon W 103.823333 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of latent Alber Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Water Shut-Off Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Consent Construction Consent Construction Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Consent Consent Consent Consent Recomplete Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete	1 Type of Well ☐ ☐ Gas Well ☐ ☐ Other				
36 Phone No (include area code) 432-683-2277 10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 11 Country or Parish, State 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 13 Alter Casing Price Proceed or Completed Operations (clearly state all perturent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration the lifthe proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all perturent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration the fifthe proposed is to deepen indicationally or complete horizontally, give subsardice locations and measured and true vertical depths of all perturent indicates and subsequent reports shall be filed valuin 30 day following completion of the involved operations if the operation results in a multiple completion or completion in a new interval, a form 3160-4 shall be filed only after all requirements, induding reclamation, have been completed. Final Abandonic Price P	2 Name of Operator BEPCO, L. P.	OCD-ARTESIA	Poker Lake Unit #183Q		
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R., M., or Survey Description) NENW, UL C, 330' FNL & 1980' FWL, Sec 7, T24S, R30E, Mer NMP Lat N 32,238389, Lon W 103,823333 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Acidize	1	'	30-015-33224		
Lat N 32.238389, Lon W 103.823333 Eddy Co., NM			Nash Draw (Delaware/BS Avalon Sd)		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Acidize		Aer NMP			
Notice of Intent	12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, I	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA		
Notice of Intent	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION			
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zor Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No on file with BLM/BlA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 day following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed or testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Spud well on 2/17/08. Drill 12-1/4" hole to 845'. Ran 19 jts 8-5/8", 32#, J-55, 8rd, LTC csg set at 815'. Cemented with 150 sx Thixotropic + pps D24 + 0.125 pps D130 (wt 14.2, yld 1.62) followed by 600 sx Class C + 2% CaCl (wt 14.8, yld 1.34). Set easing shoe at 815'. Displace plug with 45 bils FW. Top out with 435 sx Class C 43-4% CaCl. Wor Cl 8 hrs. Tested csg to 1000 psi - held ob. Drilled 7-7/8" hole to 7394'. Ran jts 5-1/2", 15.50#, J-55, 8rd, LTC and 34 jts 5-1/2", 17#, J-55, 8rd, LTC set at 7394'. Pumped cement in two stages. Stage 1: 130 sx CemCret 0.2% D046 + 0.3% D065 + 1% D153 + 0.4% D800 + 0.125 pps D130 (wt 10.5, yld 2.00) tail. Displace with 50 st FW followed by 110 bils mud. Bumped plug with 215 pps D130 (wt 10.5, yld 2.00) tail. Displace with 100 sx 50/50 Poz 'C' + 10% D020 + 0.2 D046 + 0.125 pps D130 + 5% D044 (wt 11.9, yld 2.50) followed with 100 sx Class C + 0.1% D013 (wt 14.8, yld 1.33) tail. Displace with 113 bt FW. Bumped plug and closed DV tool. DV tool not holding. Shut in with 100 sx Ran temp survey, TOC 1750'. Top out #1 with 350 sx Class C Neat (wt 13.6, yld 1.6). Displace w/ 1 bbl FW. Top out #2 w/275 sx Class C Neat (wt 14, yld 1.34). Pumped 25 sx to surface. Rig released on 3/4/08. All thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Annette Childers APH	Notice of Intent ☐ Alter Casing ☐ Casing Repair ☐ Change Plans ☐ Change Plans	Fracture Treat Reclamation New Construction Recomplete Plug and Abandon Temporarily A	Well Integrity ✓ Other Drilling Sundry bandon		
ACCEPTED FOR RECO	Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provid following completion of the involved operations. If the operation retesting has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be fidetermined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Spud well on 2/17/08. Drill 12-1/4" hole to 845'. Ran 19 j pps D24 + 0.125 pps D130 (wt 14.2, yld 1.62) followed by with 45 bbls FW. Top out with 435 sx Class C + 3-4% Ca jts 5-1/2", 15.50#, J-55, 8rd, LTC and 34 jts 5-1/2", 17#, J 0.2% D046 + 0.3% D065 + 1% D153 + 0.4% D800 + 0.12 + 1% D153 + 0.4% D800 + 0.125 pps D130 (wt 10.5, yld 2 floats held. Open DV tool and circ for 4 hrs. Did not circ D046 + 0.125 pps D130 + 5% D044 (wt 11.9, yld 2.50) foll FW. Bumped plug and closed DV tool. DV tool not holdi Neat (wt 13.6, yld 1.6). Displace w/ 1 bbl FW. Top out #2	le the Bond No on file with BLM/BIA Requiresults in a multiple completion or recompletion filed only after all requirements, including reclar jts 8-5/8", 32#, J-55, 8rd, LTC csg set at 600 sx Class C + 2% CaCl (wt 14.8, yld 1 iCl. WOC 18 hrs. Tested csg to 1000 psi J-55, 8rd, LTC set at 7394'. Pumped cem 5 lb/sk D130 (wt 10.2, yld 2.32) followed 2.00) tail. Displace w/60 bbls FW followed c any cement off DV tool. Pumped Stage lowed with 100 sx Class C + 0.1% D013 (ing. Shut in with 1000 psi. Ran temp surv	red subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once mation, have been completed, and the operator has 815'. Cemented with 150 sx Thixotropic + 5 1.34). Set casing shoe at 815'. Displace plug - held ok. Drilled 7-7/8" hole to 7394'. Ran 150 ient in two stages. Stage 1: 130 sx CemCrete + by 235 sx CemCrete + 0.2% D046 + 0.3% D065 d by 110 bbls mud. Bumped plug w/2281 psi - 12: 1000 sx 50/50 Poz 'C' + 10% D020 + 0.2% wt 14.8, yld 1.33) tail. Displace with 113 bbls rey, TOC 1750'. Top out #1 with 350 sx Class C		
Name (Printed/Typed) Annette Childers Title Administrative Assistant Title Administrative Assistant RURFALL OF LAND MANAGEME	-		ACCEPTED FOR RECORD		
Annette Childers Title Administrative Assistant U. Hros RURFALL OF LAND MANAGEME			^		
Support A DO TO BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME	Annette Childers	Title Administrative Assis	tant J. Hmos		
Date 4-1-08 CARISRAD FIFT DOFFICE	Signature Intelligence	Date 4-1-08	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE		
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE					
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and will full to the unit of the U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and will full to the unit of the U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and will full to the unit of the U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and will full to the unit of the U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and will full to the unit of the U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and will full to the unit of the unit of the unit of t	Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice described that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon	does not warrant or in the subject lease Office			

B.E.P.O. , L.P. POKER LAKE UNIT # 183 TOP OF CEMENT 1,750 FEET 04/03/08

